## 900211155 01/04/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fortress Credit Funding I LP		101/03/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Four Points Media Group of Salt Lake City, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Cerberus Capital Management, L.P., 299 Park Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10171	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2456827	KUTV
Registration Number:	1506514	BABY YOUR BABY.
Registration Number:	2789740	CHECK YOUR HEALTH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)593-5955
Phone: 212-756-2494

Email: watt.wanapha@srz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: W. Wanapha c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014951-1257

TRADEMARK REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0790 \$90.00 24568

900211155

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Watt Wanapha (014951-1257)
Signature:	/kc for ww/
Date:	01/04/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release for Four Points Media Group of Salt Lake City, Inc#page1.tif source=Trademark Release for Four Points Media Group of Salt Lake City, Inc#page2.tif source=Trademark Release for Four Points Media Group of Salt Lake City, Inc#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0791

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of January 3, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), by FORTRESS CREDIT FUNDING I LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as administrative agent for the Lender Group, as such terms are defined in the below defined Credit Agreement (in such capacity, "Grantee"), in favor of FOUR POINTS MEDIA GROUP OF SALT LAKE CITY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement; dated as of November 1, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the Four Points Media Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parent") and each of Parent's Subsidiaries identified on the signature pages thereof on the one hand, and the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" and Grantee, on the other;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 10, 2008 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantor and Grantee, and certain other Loan Documents, Grantor assigned, transferred and conveyed to Grantee, and granted to Grantee, a security interest in, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Specified Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 15, 2008, at Reel 003497, Frame 00675; and

WHEREAS, Grantee has consented to the release of its Lien on the Specified Trademark Collateral granted by Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. Grantee's Lien in the Specified Trademark Collateral granted by Grantor is hereby terminated and released.
- 3. To the extent Grantee retains any interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral granted by Grantor, Grantee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor, all of Grantee's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to the Specified Trademark Collateral granted by Grantor.
- 4. Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release at Grantor's sole cost and expense.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

LEGAL\_US\_W # 69912291.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0792 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

FORTRESS CREDIT FUNDING I LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as Grantee

By: Fortress Credit Funding I GP LLC, its general partner

By: Name:

Smite Conicevarea

Title:

Chief Phencial Office

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0793

## SCHEDULE 1

# <u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	Registration No.
KUTV	2456827
BABY YOUR BABY	1506514
CHECK YOUR HEALTH & design	2789740

LEGAL\_US\_W # 69912291.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 01/04/2012